
Production Sports Car - Race 1 - R7
Bathurst - 6213 mtr.
25 - 27 March 2016

Bathurst Motor Festival 25th to 27th March 2016

Hi-Tec Oils Bathurst 6 Hour

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class A

2 Neale Muston  1 -- 22 laps --Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
Excalibur Racing

1:01:13.565 2:14.878 14

42 Simon Hogg 1:02.327 2 1:02.327Lotus Elise
Balance Recruitment

1:02:15.892 2:18.774 22

46 Anthony Skinner 2.486 3 1:04.813Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
Anthony Skinner

1:02:18.378 2:19.089 15

609 Cook-Meyer 20.644 4 1:25.457Porsche 997 Cup
Prep'd Motorsport

1:02:39.022 2:19.808 22

17 Zalloua-Zalloua 42.646 5 2:08.103Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
Fernandez Motorsport / Valmont

1:03:21.668 2:23.277 21

178 Burgess-Burgess  6 -- 21 laps --Ginetta G50
B/P/G Platinum Helicopters

1:01:22.130 2:25.463 21

60 Stillwell-Stillwell 22.575 7 22.575Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
Logicar Australia

1:01:44.705 2:19.799 20

16 Bradley Douglass 3.578 8 26.153Lotus Elise
East Coast Suspensions

1:01:48.283 2:23.756 19

72 Douglas Smith 11.185 9 37.338Porsche 977 Cup
Smith STMP

1:01:59.468 2:26.436 21

Not Classif ied                    Classif ication Limit (75% of 22 Laps) = 17 Laps

3 Garry Watson  DNC -- 16 laps --Porsche 911 GT3
Midcoast Windows

50:26.056 2:26.867 12

8 Pretty-Flemming  DNC -- 14 laps --Roaring Forties GT40
Iain Pretty

54:44.163 2:16.303 16

43 David Stevens  DNC -- 5 laps --Ferrari F430
Brennan IT

16:30.527 2:19.127 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class B

7 Shelley-Shelley  1 -- 21 laps --Lotus HPE
Deputy

1:00:54.702 2:23.603 17

6 Nicholas Cancian 13.512 2 13.512Mazda MX5
Cancian Engineering

1:01:08.214 2:25.270 15

54 Anthony Alford  3 -- 20 laps --Audi TT RS
Donut King

1:02:03.120 2:28.443 20

Not Classif ied                    Classif ication Limit (75% of 22 Laps) = 17 Laps

5 Darrell Dixon  DNC -- 6 laps --Chevrolet Corvette Z51
Dyson Logistics

40:01.730 4:21.237 2

33 Wayne Udy  DNC -- 3 laps --Porsche 997 Cup
Killer Signs

11:58.582 4:21.153 2

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course
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73 Townsend-Soole  DNC Lotus Exige
Beta Marine

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class C

68 James Burke  1 -- 20 laps --Porsche 964 Carrera RS
PR Technology / First Focus IT

1:01:48.790 2:40.199 5

23 Dylan O'Keeffe 11.615 2 11.615Porsche 944
Allstar Equipment Sales

1:02:00.405 2:42.121 12

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

GT Sports

222 Scott Taylor  1 -- 22 laps --Porsche 911 GT3R
Scott Taylor Motorsport

1:01:03.059 2:12.984 13

49 DeFelice-Simonsen 2.734 2 2.734Ferrari 488 GT3
DeFelice

1:01:05.793 2:07.734 6

21 Daniel Stutterd 5.228 3 7.962Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
Freem

1:01:11.021 2:14.871 16

63 Ross Lilley 11.248 4 19.210Porsche  GT3 R
Koala Furniture International

1:01:22.269 2:13.593 17

58 Ryal Harris 23.524 5 42.734Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
exotictrackdays.com.au

1:01:45.793 2:12.240 20

41 Geoffrey Morgan 25.163 6 1:07.897Porsche 991 Cup Car
Suite Black

1:02:10.956 2:18.651 17

9 Tony Martin 36.402 7 1:44.299Porsche 997
The Triffid Bar V enue

1:02:47.358 2:21.728 21

28 Peter Boylan  8 -- 21 laps --Porsche 991 Cup
Boylan Gtoup P ty Ltd / Cairns Plaza Hote

1:01:02.068 2:23.253 17

333 Scott Hookey 28.263 9 28.263Ferrari 458 Challenge
Scott Hookey

1:01:30.331 2:19.587 15

22 Richard Mensa 56.654 10 1:24.917Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
CCC  Polished Concrete.com.au

1:02:26.985 2:19.060 16

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = I

94 McLeod-McLeod  1 -- 22 laps --Mazda 3 V8
MARC Cars Australia

1:01:05.509 2:13.803 14

Car 222 - 10 secs = Post race track infringement
Car 8 - 5 min - CPS outside pit w indow
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